1625B-TAB Conveyor Design Manual
1625B-TAB Series MatTop Chain
2
Contents
Safety Considerations/Introduction.......................... 2
Chain Selection........................................................... 4
Carry Section Wearstrips............................................ 8
Return Section Wearstrips......................................... 11

(25.4 mm)
1625B-TAB MatTop Chain
Specifying and Part Number Nomenclature
HP 1625B-TAB - 21
Chain
Material:
HP™ (High
Performance
Material)
Chain Style:
1625B-TAB
(Bearing every other
pitch)
Chain Widths:
12 in
(304.8 mm)
(minimum)
3 in
(76.2 mm)
(increments)
8
Carry Section Wearstrips
Recommendations for Corners and Straights
•	 UHMWPE support wearstrips are recommended
•	 Nylatron material is recommended for corner support track
•	 Recommended wearstrip thickness is 0.75 in. (19.05 mm) minimum. Thicker wearstrips can be used if desired
•	 All sharp edges of wearstrips, including corner tracks, should be chamfered to ensure smooth chain movement.
Recommended contact surface finish of wearstrips is 32 to 125 µ-in Ra (0.8 to 3.2 µ-m Ra) for best wear
performance
•	 Inside edges of straight and corner sections should contain a lead-in or chamfer for a smooth transition
•	 If center wearstrips are required due to product loading, they can be staggered to distribute chain wear
•	 Offset rail, serpentine and chevron patterns are recommended to maximize chain life because they provide
uniform wear across the full width of the chain
•	 The wearstrips under each chain on horizontal conveyors must be level and even with each other
General Recommendations:
•	 Minimum recommended straight section between the last corner and the drive shaft is 30 in. (762 mm)
•	 Minimum recommended straight section between the first corner and the idler shaft is 12 in. (304.8 mm)
•	 Carry wearstrips should end 1.00 in. (25.4 mm) from the drive or tail shaft as shown on page 15
•	 Return wearstrips should end 3 to 6 in. (75 to 150 mm) from the bottom of the tail sprockets
9
Carry Section Wearstrips
Recommendations for Corners and Straights
1.3 in
(34.3 mm)
0.
13
 in
(3
.3
 m
m
)
1.06 in
(26.9 mm)
2.75 to 3.75 in
(70 to 95 mm)
2.0 to 3.0 in TYP
(51 to 76 mm)
1625B-TAB Typical Straight Carry Configuration – One Piece Construction
1.06 in
(26.9 mm)
1.35 in
(34.3 mm) 1.20 to 2.20 in
(30.5 to 56 mm)
2.0 to 3.0 in TYP
(51 to 76 mm)
1625B-TAB Typical Straight Carry Configuration – Two Piece Construction
Edge Guide Dimensions in Corners
Rexnord 1625B-TAB MatTop Chain
•	 Must be retained in the corner with the type of edge guide shown
•	 Nylatron material recommended
1.35 in
(34.3 mm)